PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Robert Beach	07/20/2000

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Symbol Technologies, Inc.
Street Address:	One Motorola Plaza
City:	Holtsville
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11742

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11622074

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (480)385-5061

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: mburbank@ifllaw.com

Correspondent Name: Ingrassia Fisher & Lorenz, P.C.

Address Line 1: 7010 E. Cochise Road

Address Line 4: Scottsdale, ARIZONA 85253

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SBL00931C01 (022.0087X1C2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Daniel R. Pote

Total Attachments: 2

source=SBL00931 USA Executed Assignment - PARENT APPLN#page1.tif source=SBL00931 USA Executed Assignment - PARENT APPLN#page2.tif

CH \$40,00

PATENT REEL: 026270 FRAME: 0524

FIL NO.: A32894 - 072797.0127

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT BEACH, a citizen of the United States, whose post office address is 1850 Middleton Avenue, Los Altos, California 94204, have made an invention entitled "IMPROVED WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORKS" as set forth and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 09/528,697, filed March 17, 2000; and

WHEREAS, SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office for the transaction of business at One Symbol Plaza, Holtsville, New York 11742-1300, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon, and in and to the said application for Letters Patent therefor, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, BE IT KNOWN, that I, the said ROBERT BEACH, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), lawful money of the United States, to me in hand paid by said SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., and other valuable considerations unto me moving from said SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., at or before the ensealing and delivery of these presents, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed and by these presents do sell, assign, transfer and convey, unto said SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention entitled "IMPROVED WIRELESS LOCAL AREA NETWORKS" as set forth and described in application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No. 09/528,697, filed March 17, 2000, and any and all improvements thereon, and in and to said application and any division, continuation or continuation-inpart thereof, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States which may be issued on any of said applications, and any reissues thereof, and in and to any and all applications for Letters Patent filed in foreign countries for said invention or improvements, including all priority rights under the Paris Convention, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted in foreign countries therefor, TO HAVE AND TO HOLD THE SAME to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all said Letters Patent may be granted;

AND I, the said ROBERT BEACH, do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said Letters Patent of the United States to said SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said SYMBOL. TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns;

NY02:264051.3

Agricul Jeanslogica, Sail.
010959 0495
PATENT

REEL: 026270 FRAME: 0525

FIL N A32894 - 072797.0127

AND I, the said ROBERT BEACH, for the considerations aforesaid, do hereby covenant and agree to and with said SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, that I have the full power to make this assignment, and that the rights assigned are not encumbered by any grant, license or right heretofore given, and that I, my executors or administrators, shall and will do all lawful acts and things and make, execute and deliver without further compensation, any and all other instruments in writing, further applications, papers, affidavits, powers of attorney, assignments, and other documents which, in the opinion of counsel for said SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, may be required or necessary to more effectively secure to and vest in said SYMBOL TECHNOLOGIES, INC., its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and improvements, applications, Letters Patent, rights, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned, transferred and conveyed, and that I will sign any applications for reissue which may be desired by the owner of the patent or patents which may be issued for the said invention or improvements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, the said ROBERT BEACH, have hereunto set my hand and seal on the date below written.

ROBERT BEACH

STATE OF California)

COUNTY OF Santaclary)

BE IT KNOWN, that on this 20th day of _______, 2000, before me personally came ROBERT BEACH, to me known and known to me to be the person mentioned in and who executed the foregoing assignment, and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the use and purposes therein mentioned.

K, L, DUBAL

Commission # 1183454

Notary Public — California

Santo Clara County

My Comm. Expires May 14, 2002

Notary Public

.2.

NY02:264051.3

RECORDED: 05/12/2011